IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

NURE RETURNING FOR DISK PROTECTION OFFER	VSO Case Number 24-10315
IN RE: PETITION FOR RISK PROTECTION ORDER AGAINST {Name of Respondent}	24 10313
, , , , <u>–</u>	
<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>	
STATE OF FLORIDA	
COUNTY OF VOLUSIA	
	E, in my position as {job
	ame of law enforcement officer/agency}
VOLUSIA SHERIFF'S OFFICE, swear and affirm that	the following facts are true and correct.
1. {Name of Respondent}	poses a significant danger
of causing personal injury to himself/herself or ot	
ammunition in his/her custody or control or by pu	
firearm or any ammunition. The following specifi	c statements, actions, or facts give rise
to a reasonable fear of significant dangerous acts	by the respondent:
RESPONDENT CONTACTED THE STEWART	MARCHMAN HOTLINE
WHILE HIGHLY INTOXICATED AND THRE.	ATENED TO KILL HIMSELF
USING HIS PERSONALLY OWNED FIREAR!	MS WHICH HE ADMITTED TO.
SUBJECT REFUSED LEO'S TAKING POSSES	
WHILE LAW ENFORCEMENT WAS ATTEM	I
THE RESIDENCE, THEY LOCATED A GLOC	K HANDGUN AND REVOLVER.
Additional pages are attached.	
2. {Name of Witness}	provided the following
information based on his/her personal knowledge	

Additional pages are attached.

VSO Case Number 24-10315

AGAINST {Name of Respondent}

AFFIDAVIT CONTINUATION

FROM SECTION 1
PAGE 1 OF 1
On 05-07-2024, at approximately 0409 hours, Deputy Adle responded to Daytona Beach, in reference to a suicidal person complaint.
Prior to law enforcement's arrival, Central Communications advised (V1) had contacted the Stewart Marchman hot line via cellular phone and was suffering from a mental crisis. Included in their phone conversation. (V1) admitted to wanting to kill himself with one of his firearms. The call taker of Stewart Marchman shortly thereafter contacted the Volusia Sheriff's Office for assistance.
Upon arrival, Deputy Adle was able to create a verbal dialogue with eventually exited his residence at the request of law enforcement. V1) was visibly under the influence of alcohol, which he later admitted to. (V1) was subsequently placed into protective custody based on statements he had made. (V1) later admitted to deputies, that he planned on taking his life by shooting himself. V1) refused to allow law enforcement to take custody of his "many" firearms, however he allowed deputies to enter his residence in an attempt to obtain a key to lock his front door. While deputies were within 's (V1) residence, they located a black Glock handgun in the living room area along with a box of .380 bullets, and a silver revolver on his bed.
Based on statements made by (V1), Deputy Adle determined he was unable to determine for himself whether treatment was necessary and there was substantial likelihood that he would suffer from neglect or refuse care for himself and/or cause serious bodily injury to himself. He was subsequently placed into custody under the Baker Act and later transported to Halifax Medical Center for further treatment and evaluation.
Deputy Adle later completed the appropriate Risk Protection Order paperwork and disseminated it to the appropriate authority's.
Case Status: Closed.

VSO Case Number 24-10315

3.				ng protection	on order governing the
	respondent under an	y applic	able statute.		
	Known pro	tection	orders are attached	l	
4.					munition the petitioner ession, custody or control are
	Quantity1	Type	GLOCK	Location	LIVING ROOM
					BEDROOM
		_		_	LIVING ROOM
	Quantity				
Dated	n to (or affirmed) and su	S bscribed	ignature of Affiant	i:	sical presence or online notarization, DEPUTY J. ADLE Affiant's name
/	9 00 1			-	SERGEANT BAYNE
Signatu	re of Attesting LEO Witness		OR	Print nar	ne of Attesting LEO Witness
	ire of Notary Public				
(Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)					
Person	ally known or Pro	duced Ide	entification		
(Type o	of Identification Produced)				